NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD OF THE
ARANSAS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that a public meeting of the APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD (ARB) of
the ARANSAS COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT has been scheduled for

Tuesday, June 1, 2021, beginning at 8:30 a.m., and
Tuesday, June 1, 2021, beginning at 1:30 p.m.
Wednesday, June 2, 2021 beginning at 8:30 a.m., and
Wednesday, June 2, 2021 beginning at 1:30 p.m.
Thursday, June 3, 2021 beginning, at 8:30 a.m.
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The meeting will be held at 11 Hwy 35 N, Rockport, Texas in the Appraisal Review Board
Hearing Room at the Aransas County Appraisal District Office.

This meeting is open to the public and you may attend in person or you may participate and/or
watch the meeting through Zoom videoconferencing by accessing this link:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6374414038?pwd=UDRGSFFiWUlkVmp6Vi9iaU 1 FcHI1Qdz09
This Zoom link is also available on the Appraisal District website at aransascad.org — on home
screen under News & Meetings>ARB Meetings>Web Meeting Link, press “click here”.

You may also access the meeting on the zoom.us website and click “join a meeting”.

Zoom Meeting ID number is 637 441 4038 and password: 1234.

Another option is to join by telephone by dialing: 1-346-248-7799.
In addition, the meeting will be broadcast on YouTube via the link on the website at
aransascad.org — on home screen under News & Meetings>Aransas CAD YouTube Page.

The items listed below will be the items upon which formal action may be taken. The subjects

need not be taken in the order listed, but may be brought up in any order at the discretion of the
board.

THE AGENDA FOR THE MEETING IS AS FOLLOWS:

Determination of Quorum and Call to Order.

Hear and determine taxpayer and taxing unit protests and motions on all matters
permitted by the Texas Property Tax Code for properties identified in Exhibit A.
Reading of letters addressed to the ARB and discussion and possible action on
those letters.

Discussion and possible action on hearing procedures.

Rescheduled hearings agreed to by the property owner, ARB and Chief Appraiser.
Adjourn
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This Notice is given pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Government Code.
DATE POSTED: S 2/ o N

for the Apg@istrict

County Courthouse:
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EXHIBIT A

Agenda Date

Time

Subject

Property ID

if Hearing

6/1/2021

08:30 A.M.

Agenda ltem il (2)

13439

14571

16344

31293

46560

50627

10:00 A.M,

16353

18462

35142

54794

55088

55340

1:30 P.M.

14795

24695

58606

64450

70731

8810548

3:00 P.M.

16458

18655

22844

8821669

Following the last hearing

Agenda Item [lI (3}

Following Agenda Item |1l

Agenda ltem IV (4)

Following Agenda ltem IV

Agenda ltem V {5)

6/2/2021

08:30 A.M.

Agenda ltem 1 (2)

15893

24891

31153

58626

60696

10:00 A.M.

18107

20284

16566

65773

1:30 P.M.

14519

16381

20105

25382

27218

30320

3:00 P.M.

16765

33127

33734

46567
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EXHIBIT A

06/02/2021 continued 52751
62328
Following the last hearing Agenda Item Ill (3)
Following Agenda Item IlI Agenda Item IV (4)
Following Agenda Item IV Agenda ltem V (5)
6/3/2021 8:30 A.M. 15345
24901
24958
44136
58004
8822245
10:00 A.M. 19237
25035
31180
70648
8819331
8819945
Following the last hearing Agenda Item Il (3)
Following Agenda ltem Il Agenda Item IV (4)
Following Agenda Item IV Agenda Iltem V (5)

THIS IS A PURPORTED COPY OF A
DOCUMENT FILED FOR RECORD ON THIS

AT
CARRIE ARRINGTON, ARANSAS CLERK

BY:

e 28 ovor_ /N 4. 02/
. g? M

DEPUTY
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